AMENDMENT NO. TWO TO CONTRACT NO. 32755 32755

RE: 2™ Renewal of PA-03012 REBID, Contract No. 32755 for providing diversion of green waste
and tree trimming to the City of Long Beach (BPLB13000006)

This Amendment to Contract No. 32755 is made and entered as of August 28, 2014, by and between the
CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and EDCO Waste Services, LLC. (Contractor)

Contract No. 32755 Is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or
other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

VOIS pdr
X 1. The term is extended to 9/30/2014. $q g6 000

110,09 jor” A
X 2. $160,000 has been added for a total (“not o exceed”) amount of $4¥~9~090 4%

3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.

g 4. The price for certain iterns shall be increased as shown on Exhibit “A”, which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

6. The discount offered to the City is increased by %

7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit “B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by
this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.

8. The locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference, are hereby added to the Contract.

9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are attached as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed
and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated
above.

Attach Notary if Qut-of-State Contractor

CONTRA ; CONTRACTOR:

gl A (Sighature)
Feraw amecz
(Ppmt / Type Name)
S | emr
lce President / Secretary / Treasurer President / Vice President/ Secretary/ Treasurer
(circle one) {circle one)
THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:
Assisfcmf Cl Mcn
By: %Z/VZ m%’%/& ty ager Approved as to for
- City Manager CHAR PAR C Attorney
EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF By:

THE CITY CHARTER. U Deputy



|

“Exdibit A”,.,

August 30, 2014,

Miss Anne Takii
Purchasing Agent

City of Long Beach
333 West Ocean Blvd.
Long Beach, CA 90802

Dear Anne,

As you are aware, the term of the contract for transporting green waste debris between EDCO and
the City of Long Beach expired on September 30, 2014

We are submmiting for your concideration to extend the current contract for transportation and
processing of green waste debries from the City of Long Beach with a CPI adjustment of 1.96%
based on the Los Angeles-Riverside —Orange County-CA here attached for your review, Item #4
of the Amendment NO. one to contract NO.32755

Current Rates: $71.37 per trip for (1) 25-cubic yard container, New rate $71.94
$71.37 per trip for (each) 40-cubic yard container = New rate $71.94
$31.61 per ton recycling cost for bulk material New rate $31.88

We, at EDCO look forward to continuing providing green waste debris transportation and
appreciate the relationship established with the City of Long Beach. If you have any questions
about this subject or any other aspect of our services, please feel free to contact me at 562/423-

8161.
Efriin Ramirez

Vice President / General Manager

Sincerely,

“We’ll Take Care of It”

P.O. Box 398 - Buena Park, California 90621
(562) 597-0608 - Fax: (714) 522-8429 « www.edcodisposal.com ¢ Printed on Recycled Paper



Consumer Price Index - All Urban Consumers

Series Id: CUURA421SA0,CUUSA421SA0

Not Seasonally Adjusted
Area: Los Angeles-Riverside-Orange County, CA
Item: All items

Base Period: 1982-84=100

Download:
30 xisx
Year  Jan Feb ~ Mar | Apr "May | Jun 7 Jul | Aug “Sep Ot Nov | Dec

2004 188.5 190.1 191.5 191.9 193.3 193.7 1934 193.1 194.5 196.3 196.9 195.2 ’193.2 1915 | 1949

2005 1954 1 197.4 199.2 201.1 201.5 200.7 201.4 203.1 205.8 206.9 205.6 203.9 201.8 199.2 204.5

2006 206 207.5 208.5 210.5 212.4 211.1 211.4 211.9 212.9 211.4 211.1 210.6 210.4 209.3 211.6

2007 212,584 @ 214.76 2165 217.845 218,596  217.273 :217.454 217,331 217.697 - 218696 = 219943 219.373 217338 - 216,26 - 218.416

2008 ° 220.918 221.431 | 223.606 | 224.625 | 226.651 | 229.033 | 229.886 228.484 227.449 | 226.159 222,229 | 219,62  225.008 | 224.377 | 225.638

2009 220.719 221439 221.376 ' 221.693 222,522  223.906 | 224.01 224,507 1 225226 . 225264 224317 - 223.643 | 223.219 . 221.943  224.495

2010 22461 | 224.62 1225483 225916 @ 226.438 225877 225991 | 226.373 . 226.048 226,794 | 225.941  226.639 . 225.894 | 225491 | 226.298

2011 228.652°  229.729  232.241° 233319 233367  232.328 - 231,303 | 231.833  233.022 1 233.049 232.731 231567  231.928 - 231.606 | 232.251

2012 233441 234.537 236,941 236.866 | 237.032 | 236.025 235776  237.222 | 238.104 © 240.111 !237.675 | 236.042  236.648  235.807 . 237.488

2013 | 238.015 239.753 - 239.995 1 239.043 239,346 1 239.223 | 238.92 1 239.219 | 239.611  239.94 . 238.677 @ 238.742  239.207 - 239,229 239.185

2014 | 239.857 241,059 242491 242437 @ 243.362 | 243.528 | 243.727 242,122

Change 1.842
% 0.8%




